

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.12784/2025
[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-03-2025
in WP(C) No. 12130/2018 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New
Delhi]

MADAN MOHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 331056/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No.
114349/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 121150/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES AND IA No. 114350/2025 - PERMISSION TO
PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS)

Date : 13-01-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Parthiv K. Goswami, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pratap, AOR
Ms. Barnali Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Karma Dorjee, Adv.
Ms. Atiga Singh, Adv.
Mr. Muhammad Maroof, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Anuj Udupa, Adv.
Ms. Indira Bakhar, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.
Mr. Trilok Singh Bisht, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 10.02.2026.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)